PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release



MOHD SHUKOR COMPLETES HIS SERVICE AS CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF ISLAMIC RELIEF MALAYSIA

The Board of Trustees of Islamic Relief Malaysia today announced that Mohd Shukor Tahir has completed his tenure as Chief Executive Officer of Islamic Relief Malaysia, effective 31 January 2025.

Since joining Islamic Relief Malaysia on 1 February 2023, Mohd Shukor played a key role in driving the organization toward greater strength and resilience. His dedication to operational excellence and governance has positioned Islamic Relief Malaysia among the top non-governmental organizations (NGOs) in Malaysia.

During his leadership, Mohd Shukor was awarded the Productivity Champion (Leader Category) by the Malaysia Productivity Corporation (MPC) in 2023. This recognition further strengthened the public's credibility and trust in Islamic Relief Malaysia's humanitarian efforts, making a significant impact on the organization.

The Board of Trustees of Islamic Relief Malaysia expresses its deepest appreciation and gratitude for his leadership, commitment, and invaluable contributions to the organization.

Until further announcement regarding the appointment of the new Chief Executive Officer, any matters can be directed to Siti Fadilah Mohd Hood, Deputy Chief Executive Officer.

Dato' Sri Syed Saleh Syed Abdul Rahman Chairman Board of Trustees Islamic Relief Malaysia

3 February 2025

About Islamic Relief

Islamic Relief is an international humanitarian organization founded in 1984 in response to the famine in East Africa. The headquarters of Islamic Relief is located in Birmingham, United Kingdom. Islamic Relief operates in over 40 countries and has assisted more than 145 million people. Today, Islamic Relief Worldwide among one of the largest charity and development organizations in the world.

About Islamic Relief Malaysia

Islamic Relief Malaysia was operated since 2004, which aspires to continue Islamic Relief humanitarian assistance in the Asia-Pacific region. Islamic Relief Malaysia serves as a fundraising and project implementer for international and local projects.

Kindly visit the Islamic Relief Malaysia website, <u>www.islamic-relief.org.my</u> for more information.

Issued by: Strategic Communications, CEO's Office, Islamic Relief Malaysia.

For any inquiries, please contact Zafirah Zahari at 019-220 1788 or e-mail to Zafirah. Zahari @islamic-relief.org.my